
Dayton (15-9) -vs- Butler (9-12)
3/24/2024 at Indianapolis, Ind. (Bulldog Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CRUMBLEY, Andrew (2-1)
Loss: Ryan Steinhauer (1-1)
Save: GRAVERSON, Cole (4)
HBP: Ryan Steinhauer
PB: Nolan Watson
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Lollo First: Sal Giacomantonio Third Base: Tim Catton 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 254   Weather: 45, Wind SE 15 MPH
Game notes:
- MIKETINAC faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dayton 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 2 9 12 2
Butler 0 1 6 3 0 0 1 0 X 11 12 1

Dayton 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ivan Arias 2b 3 1 0 1 2 1 2
Carlos Castillo ss 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
David Mendez lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Mason Dobie 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
David Pedanou cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Eddie Yamin IV 1b 3 3 3 1 2 0 0
Michael Adair rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Alejandro Cazorla ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryan MacDougall ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Chris Carroll pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Watson c 3 1 2 2 2 1 0
    Zachary Scott pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paxton Tomaini dh 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Ryan Steinhauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Bard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Hattrup p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Brush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Tedesco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Rispoli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 12 7 9 10 10

2B: Carlos Castillo (1); David Mendez (1); Michael Adair (1); Nolan
Watson (1); Paxton Tomaini (1)
HR: Mason Dobie (1); Eddie Yamin IV (1)
SF: Ivan Arias (1)
SB: David Pedanou (1); Eddie Yamin IV (1)
CS: Carlos Castillo (1)
E: Carlos Castillo (1); Nolan Watson (1)

Butler 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DORIGHI, Carter ss 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
URBAN, Joey cf 2 0 0 0 3 1 1
MOROKNEK, Jack lf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
WURCH, Billy 3b 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
LEWIS, Kade 1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 2
DRUMM, Ryan rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    CARTER, Xavier ph/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
MUNTON, Zach c 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
CONNORS, Keegan dh 5 3 3 4 0 1 1
CHOI, Ian 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
MIKETINAC, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CRUMBLEY, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GRAVERSON, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 12 9 6 10 9

2B: WURCH, Billy (1); LEWIS, Kade (1); CONNORS, Keegan (2)
3B: DORIGHI, Carter (1)
HR: CONNORS, Keegan (1)
CS: DORIGHI, Carter (1)
HBP: LEWIS, Kade (1)
E: MUNTON, Zach (1)
DP: 1

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Steinhauer (L, 1-1) 2.1 6 5 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 14 16 1 4 –
Parker Bard 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Anthony Hattrup 0.2 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 0 –
Austin Brush 3.0 2 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 11 11 3 0 –
Jake Tedesco 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 –
Nick Rispoli 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 –
Totals 12 11 9 6 10 3 1 1 0 37 44 7 6

Butler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MIKETINAC, Nick 3.0 6 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 18 2 6 –
CRUMBLEY, Andrew (W, 2-1) 3.0 1 2 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 9 13 1 2 –
GRAVERSON, Cole (S, 4) 3.0 5 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 14 15 3 1 –
Totals 12 9 8 9 10 3 0 0 0 36 46 6 9



- TEDESCO, J. faced 1 batter in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 1st UD BU
ARIAS, I. grounded out to ss. 0 0
CASTILLO, C. walked. 0 0
MENDEZ, D. doubled to right center; CASTILLO, C. advanced to third. 0 0
DOBIE, M. grounded out to p. 0 0
PEDANOU, D. grounded out to p. 0 0

Butler - Bottom of 1st UD BU
DORIGHI grounded out to ss. 0 0
URBAN walked. 0 0
MOROKNEK struck out swinging. 0 0
WURCH doubled down the lf line; URBAN advanced to third. 0 0
LEWIS hit by pitch. 0 0
DRUMM flied out to lf. 0 0

Dayton - Top of 2nd UD BU
YAMIN IV, E. singled up the middle. 0 0
ADAIR, M. flied out to lf. 0 0
WATSON, N. walked; YAMIN IV, E. advanced to second. 0 0
TOMAINI, P. walked; WATSON, N. advanced to second; YAMIN IV, E. advanced to third. 0 0
ARIAS, I. fouled out to rf, SF, RBI; TOMAINI, P. advanced to second; WATSON, N. advanced to third; YAMIN
IV, E. scored. 1 0
CASTILLO, C. grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Butler - Bottom of 2nd UD BU
MUNTON grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
CONNORS doubled to left center. 1 0
CHOI grounded out to ss. 1 0
CONNORS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
DORIGHI singled to right field, RBI; CONNORS scored. 1 1
URBAN grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Dayton - Top of 3rd UD BU
MENDEZ, D. grounded out to ss. 1 1
DOBIE, M. singled to left field. 1 1
PEDANOU, D. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; DOBIE, M. out on the play. 1 1

Butler - Bottom of 3rd UD BU
MOROKNEK singled up the middle. 1 1
MOROKNEK advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
WURCH reached on a throwing error by c. 1 1
LEWIS singled through the right side, RBI; WURCH advanced to second; MOROKNEK scored. 1 2
DRUMM struck out swinging. 1 2
MUNTON singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; LEWIS advanced to third;
WURCH scored, unearned. 1 3
BARD, P. to p for STEINHAUER,R. 1 3
CONNORS homered to left field, 3 RBI; MUNTON scored; LEWIS scored. 1 6
CHOI struck out swinging. 1 6
DORIGHI tripled to center field. 1 6
DORIGHI scored on a wild pitch. 1 7
HATTRUP, A. to p for BARD, P.. 1 7
URBAN walked. 1 7
MOROKNEK singled to shortstop; URBAN advanced to second. 1 7



WURCH popped up to ss. 1 7
Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Dayton - Top of 4th UD BU
YAMIN IV, E. walked. 1 7
ADAIR, M. doubled to center field; YAMIN IV, E. advanced to third. 1 7
WATSON, N. doubled to center field, 2 RBI; ADAIR, M. scored; YAMIN IV, E. scored. 3 7
TOMAINI, P. doubled to left center, RBI; WATSON, N. scored. 4 7
CRUMBLEY to p for MIKETINAC. 4 7
ARIAS, I. walked. 4 7
CASTILLO, C. doubled down the lf line, RBI; ARIAS, I. advanced to third; TOMAINI, P. scored. 5 7
CASTILLO, C. advanced to third; ARIAS, I. scored on a wild pitch. 6 7
MENDEZ, D. struck out swinging. 6 7
DOBIE, M. struck out swinging. 6 7
CASTILLO, C. out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 6 7

Butler - Bottom of 4th UD BU
LEWIS walked. 6 7
CARTER pinch hit for DRUMM. 6 7
CARTER flied out to cf. 6 7
MUNTON walked; LEWIS advanced to second. 6 7
CONNORS doubled down the rf line, RBI; MUNTON advanced to third; LEWIS scored. 6 8
BRUSH, A. to p for HATTRUP, A.. 6 8
CHOI struck out swinging. 6 8
DORIGHI singled through the right side, 2 RBI; CONNORS scored; MUNTON scored. 6 10
DORIGHI out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 10

Dayton - Top of 5th UD BU
CARTER to rf. 6 10
PEDANOU, D. walked. 6 10
PEDANOU, D. stole second. 6 10
YAMIN IV, E. walked; PEDANOU, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 10
ADAIR, M. struck out swinging. 6 10
WATSON, N. struck out swinging; YAMIN IV, E. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c;
PEDANOU, D. scored, unearned. 7 10
TOMAINI, P. struck out swinging. 7 10

Butler - Bottom of 5th UD BU
URBAN struck out looking. 7 10
MOROKNEK flied out to lf. 7 10
WURCH struck out looking. 7 10

Dayton - Top of 6th UD BU
ARIAS, I. walked. 7 10
CASTILLO, C. flied out to cf. 7 10
MENDEZ, D. grounded out to p; ARIAS, I. advanced to second. 7 10
ARIAS, I. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 10
DOBIE, M. grounded out to 2b. 7 10

Butler - Bottom of 6th UD BU
LEWIS doubled to right field. 7 10
CARTER struck out swinging. 7 10
MUNTON struck out looking. 7 10
CONNORS flied out to cf. 7 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 7th UD BU
GRAVERSON to p for CRUMBLEY. 7 10
PEDANOU, D. struck out swinging. 7 10
YAMIN IV, E. singled to left field. 7 10
CAZORLA, A. pinch hit for ADAIR, M.. 7 10
CAZORLA, A. struck out swinging. 7 10
WATSON, N. walked; YAMIN IV, E. advanced to second. 7 10
TOMAINI, P. flied out to rf. 7 10

Butler - Bottom of 7th UD BU
CAZORLA, A. to rf. 7 10
CHOI reached on an error by ss. 7 10
CHOI advanced to second on a balk. 7 10
DORIGHI flied out to cf; CHOI advanced to third. 7 10
TEDESCO, J. to p for BRUSH, A.. 7 10
CHOI scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 11
URBAN walked. 7 11
RISPOLI, N. to p for TEDESCO, J.. 7 11
MOROKNEK walked; URBAN advanced to second. 7 11
WURCH struck out swinging. 7 11
LEWIS grounded out to ss. 7 11

Dayton - Top of 8th UD BU
ARIAS, I. struck out swinging. 7 11
CASTILLO, C. flied out to lf. 7 11
MENDEZ, D. struck out swinging. 7 11

Butler - Bottom of 8th UD BU
CARTER flied out to cf. 7 11
MUNTON grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 11
CONNORS struck out swinging. 7 11

Dayton - Top of 9th UD BU
DOBIE, M. homered to center field, RBI. 8 11
PEDANOU, D. flied out to lf. 8 11
YAMIN IV, E. homered to right field, RBI. 9 11
MACDOUGALL,R pinch hit for CAZORLA, A.. 9 11
MACDOUGALL,R singled to right field. 9 11
CARROLL, C. pinch ran for MACDOUGALL,R. 9 11
WATSON, N. singled to left field; CARROLL, C. advanced to second. 9 11
TOMAINI, P. struck out looking. 9 11
SCOTT, Z. pinch ran for WATSON, N.. 9 11
ARIAS, I. grounded out to ss. 9 11

Butler - Bottom of 9th UD BU


